Empower Change: Participate in the Ongoing "Burden of Tremor in Parkinson's Disease" Survey

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

DATE: 2/01/2024 CONTACT: Phillip Giles, Senior Communications Manager phillip@pmdalliance.org

PMD Alliance, a leading advocate for Parkinson's Disease research and support, invites individuals and care partners to actively engage in the ongoing survey, "Burden of Tremor in Parkinson Disease." Created in collaboration with movement disorder specialist Robert Hauser, MD, MBA of the University of South Florida, this initiative aims to delve deeper into the challenges posed by Parkinson's tremor, and we encourage everyone to contribute their valuable insights.

"Tremor is probably the most common complaint we hear from patients, but we understand very little about how it actually impacts patients' lives" said Dr. Hauser. "Please complete this survey or share with patients to help us learn the true burden of tremor in Parkinson's disease."

Survey Significance:

- 1. In-Depth Exploration: The survey provides a platform for participants to share detailed insights into the daily impact of tremors, contributing to a comprehensive understanding of the challenges faced by individuals living with Parkinson's Disease.
- 2. Research-Driven Solutions: Your participation directly contributes to the development of research-driven solutions. By joining the survey, you become an integral part of the effort to shape future awareness, treatment strategies, and support systems.
- 3. Confidentiality and Accessibility: Ensuring privacy and ease of participation is a priority. The survey is designed to be user-friendly and respects the confidentiality of your responses, creating a safe space for open sharing.

How to Contribute:

Access the survey at <u>Burden of Tremor in Parkinson Disease Survey - PMD Alliance</u>. Your unique perspective is crucial in advancing our understanding of Parkinson's Disease and advocating for improved resources and support.

Amplify Impact:

Spread the word and amplify the impact of this survey!

About Parkinson & Movement Disorder Alliance (PMD Alliance)

Parkinson & Movement Disorder Alliance is an independent, national 501(c)3 nonprofit dedicated to providing opportunities for people to learn, live life more fully, and spark meaningful connections around them. Learn more at PMDAlliance.org or reach us at (800)256-0966.

About Robert Hauser, MD, MBA

Dr. Hauser is a Professor of Neurology at the University of South Florida College of Medicine, in Tampa, Florida. He serves as Director of the USF Parkinson's Disease and Movement Disorders Center. Dr. Hauser earned a medical degree from Temple University School of Medicine, in Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, and completed neurology training at the Eastern Virginia Graduate School of Medicine, Norfolk General Hospital. Dr. Hauser completed a fellowship in Movement Disorders at the University of South Florida and became Center Director in 1994. Dr. Hauser has authored or co-authored more than 300 peer-reviewed publications. He lectures frequently at scientific meetings around the world. He is Past Chairman of the Interventional Neurology Section of the American Academy of Neurology, has served on the executive committee of the Parkinson Study Group, and was a member of the steering committee for the NIH sponsored Neuroprotective Exploratory Trials in Parkinson's Disease program (NET-PD). His primary research interest is in the development of new medical and surgical treatments for Parkinson's disease and other movement disorders.

###